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Automotive Axles Limited
Related party Transaactions for the period from 1st October, 2018 to 31st March, 2019
(All amounts in Indian Rupees Millions)

Related party transactions

(i) Names of related parties and related party relationship
(a) Related parties where control exist irrespective of whether transaction have eccurred or not :

Entities having joint contvol over the Company
Name of the entities

Meritor Heavy Vehicle System LLC

Meutor Inc, Troy

BF Investments Limited, Pune

Bharat Forge Limited

(b) Other related parties with whom the Company had transactions : -

Meritor HVS (India) Limited

Arvin Meritor, Sweden

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems Cameri Spa

Xuzhou Meritor Axle Co.Ltd.

Fonderie Venissicux SAS

Meritor HV Braking

Master Sisteras Automotivos Ltda.

Meritor Manufacturing De Maxico sa De CV

Meritor Commercial Vehicle Systems (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Enterprises over which Key Management Personnel (KMP) have significant influence :

Synise Technologies Ltd

Kev Management Personnel:

Dr. B N Kalyani Chairman

Dr. N Muthukumar President & Whole-Time Direclor
Mr. Ranganathan § Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Debadas Panda Company Secrelary

Bhalachandra B Hattarki Independent Direetor

B C Prabhakar Independent Director

Rakesh Kalra Independent Director

Chrishan Anton Sebastian Villavarayan Director

Dr. Shalini Sarin Independent Director - Appointed w.e.f February 12,2019

(i) Related Party disclosures

Particulars Half year ended March 31, 2019
Purchase of Goods
Bharat Forge Limited 171.64
Fonderie Venissieux SAS 12.63
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems Cameri Spa 6.26
Arvin Meritor, Sweden 13.57
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems LLC 23.63
Xozhou Meritor Axles Company Limited 1.04
Meritor Manufacturing De Maxico sa De CV S 512
Mastersystemas Automotivos Limitada, Brazil 0.11
234.00
Sale of Goods
Mertor HVS (India) Limited 5,869.34
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems Camer Spa 0.05
Maritor Heavy Vehicle Systesms LLC 0.05
Meritor HV Braking 0,01
Meritor Commercial Vehicle Systems India Pvt. Ltd. 0.01
5,869.46

Purchase of MLFPS and MEIS Licences (Export incentive) and Others
Meritor HVS (India) Limited 13.81

13.81




Automotive Axles Limited

Related party Transaactions for the period from 1st October, 2018 to 31st March, 2019

(All amounts in Indian Rupees Millions)

Services received

Bharat Forge Limited
Meritor HVS (India) Limited
Synise Technologies Ltd

Sale of property, plant and equipment
Dr. N Muthukumar

Other recoveries

Mertor HVS (India) Limited (Freight charge recoveries)

Bharat Forge Limited
Meritor Commercial Vehicle Systems India Pvt. Ltd.
Synise Technologies Ltd.

Reimbursement of expenses
Dr. N Muthukumar
Ranganathan S

Debadas Panda

Directors sitting fees
Dr. B N Kalyani
Bhalachandra B Hattarki
B C Prabhakar

Rakesh Kalra

Dr. Shalini Sarin

Compensation of key management personnel:
Salaries and allowances
Post-employment gratuity and medical benefits

Haif year ended March 31, 2019

81.06
48.94
2.57
132.57

0.10

98.84
0.18
0.28
0.02

99.32

092
022
0.05
1.19

0.05
0.20
020
0.10
0.05
0.60

Total compensation paid to key gement pers

12.27
1.15
13.42

The amounts disclosed in the table are the amounts recognised as an expense during the reporting period related to key management personnel.

Balance outstanding as at year end

Trade receivables
Meritor HVS (India) Limited

Other receivables
Meritor HVS (India) Limited

Dr. N Muthukumar

Capital advances
Bharat Forge Limited

Advance to suppliers
Meritor Xuzhou Axle Co. Ltd.
Bharat Forge Limited

Trade payables

Bharat Forge Limited

Meritor HVS (India) Limited

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems LLC
Fonderie Venissieux SAS

Arvin Meritor, Sweden

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems Cameri Spa
Xozhou Meritor Axles Company Limited
Meritor Manufacturing De Maxico sa de CV
Meritor Inc

Advance from customers
Meritor HVS (India) Limited

Half year ended March 31,2019

3.075.29

27036

0.12
270.48

3.49

025

0.25

103.07
7.02
6.12
7.89
6.77
5.57
151
0.54
0.32

138.81

51.98




